
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 35,989.38 0.00 5,144.30 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 22,407.48 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 26,981.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 114,312.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

187,283.24 0.00 27,551.78 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 47,860.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 10,311.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

58,171.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 569.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 57,447.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 305.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

58,322.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 2,291,111.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 276,994.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,568,106.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 30,396.29 0.00 119,615.75 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 485.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 2,633.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

33,514.55 0.00 119,615.75 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 84,259.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 162,918.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 107,727.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 234,603.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 308,920.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

908,429.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 3,813,827.81 0.00 147,167.53 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 1,213,429.27 0.00 104,485.64 0.00 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 3,801.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,217,230.54 0.00 104,985.64 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,031,058.35 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 252,153.17 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 0.00 0.00 487.70 830.11 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 487.70 830.11 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2023 487.70 830.11 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 41,133.68
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 22,407.48
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
1500 Reimbursements 1,000.00 0.00 27,981.21
1600 Other Local Sources 1,997.87 0.00 116,310.52
1800 Athletics 19,308.00 0.00 19,308.00
1900 School Activities 47,547.25 0.00 47,547.25

69,853.12 0.00 284,688.14
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 47,860.51
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 10,311.42

0.00 0.00 58,171.93
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 569.81
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 57,447.04
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 305.84

0.00 0.00 58,322.69

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 2,291,111.46
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 276,994.76

0.00 0.00 2,568,106.22

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 150,012.04
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 485.26
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 2,633.00

0.00 0.00 153,130.30
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 84,259.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 162,918.47
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 107,727.68
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 234,603.52
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 308,920.51

0.00 0.00 908,429.18
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 69,853.12 0.00 4,030,848.46

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 40,878.67 0.00 1,360,111.39
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 500.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 3,801.27

40,878.67 0.00 1,364,412.66

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 1,200.00

0.00 0.00 1,200.00

110,731.79 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 5,395,261.12
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